#### Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

# Bid OCWUT WC-1045 Ended At Jul 17, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/OCWUT - Waterline Replacement

Company:	Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	4M Trenching, LLC	Downey Contracting, L.L.C.
Base Bid	\$939,939.00	\$948,814.50	\$1,132,295.00
TOTAL BID:	\$939,939.00	\$948,814.50	\$1,132,295.00

Company:	Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		
Base Bid	\$1,291,300.00	\$1,521,375.00	\$1,599,900.00		
TOTAL BID:	\$1,291,300.00	\$1,521,375.00	\$1,599,900.00		

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

#### Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

#### Originating Department shall:

- Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee;
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

#### **Bid #OCWUT WC-1045 - Waterline Replacement**

Start Date Jun 20, 2024 7:49:24 AM CDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

OCWUT WC-104501-01 Base Bid: (6 inch)(PVC) WA	TERLINE PIPE (RESTRAIN	ED JOINT)(DR-14) W/ 1	2GA TRACER WIRE					
Supplier	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.							
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$120.00	17 / linear foot	\$2,040.00	Υ	Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes: Bid B						
		Jappines (1886)	ona / teeened					
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$122.00	17 / linear foot	\$2,074.00	Y	Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Cod	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Bid B	ond Attached					
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$150.00	17 / linear foot	\$2,550.00	Υ	Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:					
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$157.00	17 / linear foot	\$2,669.00	Υ	Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$258.00	17 / linear foot	\$4,386.00	Υ	Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Cod	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$320.00	17 / linear foot	\$5,440.00	Y	Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	le:					

	. ,	N JOINT) (0.39 inch)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$297.00	1636 / linear foot	\$485,892.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$321.00	1636 / linear foot	\$525,156.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$380.00	1636 / linear foot	\$621,680.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$515.00	1636 / linear foot	\$842,540.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$575.00	1636 / linear foot	\$940,700.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$615.00	1636 / linear foot	\$1,006,140.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-03 Base Bid: (20 inch) (DIP) WATERLINE PIPE (RESTRAINED JOINT) (0.39 inch)										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$323.00	178 / linear foot	\$57,494.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$427.00	178 / linear foot	\$76,006.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$575.00	178 / linear foot	\$102,350.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
4M Trenching, LLC		First Offer - \$580.00	178 / linear foot	\$103,240.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		First Offer - \$650.00	178 / linear foot	\$115,700.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$696.00	178 / linear foot	\$123,888.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

OCWUT WC-104501-04 Base Bid: FITTINGS (20 incl	h X	( 6 inch TEE)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$3,357.00	4 / each	\$13,428.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$4,194.00	4 / each	\$16,776.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC		First Offer - \$4,300.00	4 / each	\$17,200.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$4,721.00	4 / each	\$18,884.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$5,000.00	4 / each	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		First Offer - \$6,000.00	4 / each	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-05 Base Bid: FITTINGS (20 inch X 12 inch TEE)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / each	\$5,500.00		Υ		
			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$5,636.00	1 / each	\$5,636.00		Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
4M Trenching, LLC		First Offer - \$5,700.00	1 / each	\$5,700.00		Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$5,763.00	1 / each	\$5,763.00		Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:				

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$6,219.00	1 / each	\$6,219.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$6,750.00	1 / each	\$6,750.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-104501-06 Base Bid: FITTINGS (6	inch X 90 DEGREE BEND)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$489.00	1 / each	\$489.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$600.00	1 / each	\$600.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$627.00	1 / each	\$627.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$750.00	1 / each	\$750.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$1,631.00	1 / each	\$1,631.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-07 Base Bid: FITTINGS (20 inch SOLID SLEEVE)								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$3,237.00	2 / each	\$6,474.00		Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$3,500.00	2 / each	\$7,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$3,695.00	2 / each	\$7,390.00		Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
4M Trenching, LLC		First Offer - \$4,800.00	2 / each	\$9,600.00		Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$5,009.00	2 / each	\$10,018.00		Y		
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		First Offer - \$12,000.00	2 / each	\$24,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

OCWUT WC-104501-08 Base Bid: FIRE HYDRANT (5 ft. BURY)								
Supplier	Unit Price Qty/Unit Total Price Attch.							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$5,500.00	2 / each	\$11,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$6,130.00	2 / each	\$12,260.00	Y		
Product Code: WC-1045	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$6,731.00	2 / each	\$13,462.00	Y		
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:	·		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$7,500.00	2 / each	\$15,000.00	Υ		
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7,628.00	2 / each	\$15,256.00	Y		
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$8,500.00	2 / each	\$17,000.00	Y		
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT WC-104501-09 Base Bid: REMOVE FIRE H	ΥD	RANT				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$525.00	1 / each	\$525.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$818.00	1 / each	\$818.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC		First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$1,729.00	1 / each	\$1,729.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

Unit Price	Qty/Unit				
	Qty/Offit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ	
First Offer - \$1,573.00	2 / each	\$3,146.00		Y	
	Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
First Offer - \$2,079.00	2 / each	\$4,158.00		Υ	
	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
First Offer - \$2,250.00	2 / each	\$4,500.00		Y	
	Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
First Offer - \$3,266.00	2 / each	\$6,532.00		Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:					
First Offer - \$3,500.00	2 / each	\$7,000.00		Υ	
	First Offer - \$1,573.00  First Offer - \$2,079.00  First Offer - \$2,250.00  First Offer - \$3,266.00	Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:  First Offer - \$1,573.00 2 / each  Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:  First Offer - \$2,079.00 2 / each  Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:  First Offer - \$2,250.00 2 / each  Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:  First Offer - \$3,266.00 2 / each  Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:  Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	Supplier Product Code:   Supplier Notes:	Supplier Product Code:   Supplier Notes:	

Product Code: WC-1045Supplier Product Code:Agency Notes:Supplier Notes:

OCWUT WC-104501-11 Base Bid: 6 inch TAPPIN	G V	ALVE AND VALVE BOX				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$2,079.00	1 / each	\$2,079.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / each	\$3,500.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC		First Offer - \$4,000.00	1 / each	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$5,315.00	1 / each	\$5,315.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$6,072.00	1 / each	\$6,072.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

OCWUT WC-104501-12 Base Bid: 6 inch X 6 inch TA	ΑP	PING SLEEVE				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$4,813.00	1 / each	\$4,813.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$5,331.00	1 / each	\$5,331.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$5,500.00	1 / each	\$5,500.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC		First Offer - \$6,000.00	1 / each	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$6,591.00	1 / each	\$6,591.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-13 Base Bid: HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TESTING AND DISINFECTION									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$3,375.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,375.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045	Supplier Product Co	ode:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$8,452.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,452.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00		Y				
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$13,832.00	1 / lump sum	\$13,832.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$18,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,000.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-104501-14 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTIO	N STAKING (CONSTRUCTION	N SURVEY)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$7,306.00	1 / lump sum	\$7,306.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$10,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$17,995.50	1 / lump sum	\$17,995.50		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$50,250.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,250.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:		

OCWUT WC-104501-15 Base Bid: GPS AS-BUILT S	URVEY						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer -	\$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer -	\$3,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer -	\$4,675.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,675.00		Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer -	\$5,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,200.00		Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer -	\$5,972.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,972.00		Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$	15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y	
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT WC-104501-16 Base Bid: COLOR AUDIO/	OCWUT WC-104501-16 Base Bid: COLOR AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING-PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION-RECORDED DIGITALLY ON DVD							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			

•					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,950.00	1 / lump sum	\$1,950.00	Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$2,200.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,200.00	Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00	Y	
Product Code: WC-1045	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$4,655.00	1 / lump sum	\$4,655.00	Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$12,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$12,500.00	Y	
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-17 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION	SIGNING & TRAFFIC CONT	ROL				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$5,750.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,750.00		Y	
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Y	
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$15,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$15,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$19,297.00	1 / lump sum	\$19,297.00		Y	
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$19,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$19,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Y	
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			

OCWUT WC-104501-18 Base Bid: MOBILIZATION						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer -	\$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer -	\$33,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$33,500.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045	Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer -	\$45,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$45,000.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer -	\$50,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$50,000.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer -	\$55,570.00	1 / lump sum	\$55,570.00		Y

Product Code: WC-1045	Suppli	ier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:	Suppli	ier Notes:	
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$75,000.00 1 / lur	mp sum \$75,000.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045	Suppli	ier Product Code:	
Agency Notes:	Suppli	ier Notes:	

OCWUT WC-104501-19 Base Bid: REMOVE AND R	REPI	ACE CURB & GUTTER	(6 inch BARRIER)			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
4M Trenching, LLC	П	First Offer - \$37.00	173 / linear foot	\$6,401.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	<b>:</b> :		
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$54.00	173 / linear foot	\$9,342.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	<b>:</b> :		
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		First Offer - \$115.00	173 / linear foot	\$19,895.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	<b>:</b> :		
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$115.00	173 / linear foot	\$19,895.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	<b>:</b>		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$117.00	173 / linear foot	\$20,241.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	<b>:</b> :		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$129.00	173 / linear foot	\$22,317.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	: :		

OCWUT WC-104501-20 Base Bid: PAVEMENT CUT	AND PERMENANT REPA	AIR (CONCRETE)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$170.00	107 / square yard	\$18,190.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$241.00	107 / square yard	\$25,787.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$254.00	107 / square yard	\$27,178.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$265.00	107 / square yard	\$28,355.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$329.00	107 / square yard	\$35,203.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$425.00	107 / square yard	\$45,475.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-21 Base Bid: REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK (5 ft.)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$86.00	745 / square yard	\$64,070.00		Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$110.00	745 / square yard	\$81,950.00		Υ			
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$120.00	745 / square yard	\$89,400.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$156.00	745 / square yard	\$116,220.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$185.00	745 / square yard	\$137,825.00	Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$197.00	745 / square yard	\$146,765.00	Y
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

OCWUT WC-104501-22 Base Bid: REMOVE AN	D RE	PLACE ADA RAMP (5 ft.)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.		First Offer - \$200.00	54 / square yard	\$10,800.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC		First Offer - \$215.00	54 / square yard	\$11,610.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code	1		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$282.00	54 / square yard	\$15,228.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.		First Offer - \$375.00	54 / square yard	\$20,250.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$378.00	54 / square yard	\$20,412.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC		First Offer - \$519.00	54 / square yard	\$28,026.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045			Supplier Product Code			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-23 Base Bid: REBUILD VALVE	вох				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / each	\$500.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$504.00	1 / each	\$504.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045	Supplier Product Co	ode:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$750.00	1 / each	\$750.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$1,995.00	1 / each	\$1,995.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$12,853.00	1 / each	\$12,853.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-24 Base Bid: SOLID SLAB SOL	DDING				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$4.15	6050 / square yard	\$25,107.50		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4.99	6050 / square yard	\$30,189.50		Y
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$5.50	6050 / square yard	\$33,275.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$6.50	6050 / square yard	\$39,325.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7.00	6050 / square yard	\$42,350.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$7.00	6050 / square yard	\$42,350.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

OCWUT WC-104501-25 Base Bid: SEDIMENT & ERG	OSION CONTROL				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Matthews Trenching Co., Inc.	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$5,324.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,324.00		Y
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$8,801.00	1 / lump sum	\$8,801.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Brewer Construction Oklahoma LLC	First Offer - \$13,518.00	1 / lump sum	\$13,518.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
4M Trenching, LLC	First Offer - \$20,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Southwest Water Works L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: WC-1045		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Cimarron C	onstruction Company, LLC	\$939,939.00 (25/25 items	)
Bid Contact	Don E Noble DNoble@cimarroncco.com Ph 405-728-1555 Fax 405-728-5026	Address <b>3501 NE. 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 7312</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Bid Bond	(Status: This bid bond could not be verified)		
Agency Notes	:	Supplier Notes:	Head A

mine Replacemen	il ils trusis		
			<b>J</b>
f 4M Trenchir	ng, LLC	\$948,814.50 (25/25 items	)
Bid Contact	Mitchell Manning adam@4mtrenching.com Ph 405-942-4175	Address <b>4912 Bishop Dr</b> <b>Oklahoma City, OK 73128</b>	
Qualifications	CS ARCH ENG OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch
f Downey Cor	ntracting, L.L.C.	\$1,132,295.00 (25/25 items	)
Bid Contact	Sheila Stovall gwyssmann@downeycontracting.com Ph 405-478-5277	Address <b>3217 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch
f Matthews T	renching Co., Inc.	\$1,291,300.00 (25/25 items	)
Bid Contact	Gary Matthews pferguson@mtciokc.com Ph 405-677-4525 Fax 405-677-4835	Address <b>919 S Fairmont Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73129</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch
f Brewer Con	struction Oklahoma LLC	\$1,521,375.00 (25/25 items)	
Bid Contact	Shane Smith michael@brewerok.com Ph 405-787-4962 Fax 405-495-8972	Address <b>8301 sw 8th oklahoma city, OK 73128</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch
f Southwest \	Vater Works L.L.C.	\$1,599,900.00 (25/25 items	)
Bid Contact	Paul Matthews paul@swwaterworks.com Ph 405990 Fax 405-463-5665	Address <b>201 NW 132nd St Oklahoma City, OK 73114</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch

<sup>\*\*</sup>All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

#### Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

# Bid OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-1 Ended At Jul 17, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT CONSTRUCTION/OCWUT - Fleet Services - Draper Fueling Station Replacement

Company:	Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	Wynn Construction Co., Inc	
Base Bid	\$887,330.00	\$894,912.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$887,330.00	\$894,912.00	

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

#### Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee;
   and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

### Bid #OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-1 - Fleet Services - Draper Fueling Station Replacement

Creation Date **Jun 4, 2024** End Date **Jul 17, 2024 10:00:00 AM CDT** 

Start Date Jun 20, 2024 7:49:24 AM CDT Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-01 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURVEY)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,500.00	Υ	Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$10,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$10,000.00	Υ	Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-02 Base Bid: CONOLOR AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING, PRE & POST								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / lump sum	\$500.00		Υ			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00		Υ			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-03 Base Bid: MOBILIZATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$45,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$45,000.00		Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$70,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$70,000.00		Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-04 Base Bid: REMOVE EXISTING UNDERGROUND STORAGE FUEL TANKS								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,000.00		Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$100,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$100,000.00		Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-05 Base Bid: UNDERGROUND STORAGE FUEL TANK SYSTEM								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$595,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$595,000.00		Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$712,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$712,000.00		Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Cod	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-06 Base Bid: CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8IN)					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$135.00	453 / square yard	\$61,155.00		Υ	
Product Code: WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$150.00	453 / square yard	\$67,950.00		Υ	
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-07 Base Bid: TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE A								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$55.00	83 / ton	\$4,565.00		Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$120.00	83 / ton	\$9,960.00		Y			
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-08 Base Bid: SOLID SLAB SODDING							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	446 / square yard	\$2,230.00		Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	446 / square yard	\$3,122.00		Y		
Product Code: WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1 Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-09 Base Bid: 4IN CONDUIT W/ #2 ELECTRICAL WIRE							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$135.00	238 / linear foot	\$32,130.00		Υ		
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$135.00	238 / linear foot	\$32,130.00		Y		
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

OCWUT WM-0398-1 / SM-0361-101-10 Base Bid: SILT FENCE							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,250.00		Υ		
Product Code: WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1 Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Wynn Construction Co., Inc	First Offer - \$7.00	250 / linear foot	\$1,750.00		Y		
<b>Product Code:</b> WM-0398-1/SM-0361-1		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		\$887,330.00 (10/10 items)	
Bid Contact	Sheila Stovall rmorris@downeycontracting.com Ph 405-478-5277	Address <b>3217 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:

**Agency Notes:** 

Ø

f Wynn Construction Co., Inc

\$894,912.00 (10/10 items)

Oklahoma City, OK 73131

**Bid Contact Rick Thompson** 

bid@wynnconstruction.com

Ph 405-753-1120

Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS

**Bid Notes** we are bidding using Hoidale as fuel equipment subcontractor.

**Supplier Notes:** we are bidding using Hoidale as fuel

Address 11901 North Eastern Ave.

equipment subcontractor.



<sup>\*\*</sup>All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.